10-23-2003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

SHEET

Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 251502007900

102581755

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1) Hendrik Louis BIJL 2) Albert SCHAAP ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: Execution Date: 1) 02/03/2003; 2) 02/04/2003	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: DSM N.V. Internal Address: * Street Address: Het Overloon 1 City: Te Heerlen State: THE NETHERLANDS ZIP: 6411 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):10/343,861 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the example A. Patent Application No.(s) * Additional numbers attached? *□ Yes ► No	xecution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) *
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Kate H. Murashige Morrison & Foerster LLP 3811 Valley Centre Drive Suite 500 San Diego, California 92130-2332	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing Attorney Docket 251502007900 8. Deposit account number: 03-1952
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 that may be	
	THIS SPACE
1	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original October 7, 2003 Date
16/2003 GFREY1 00000097 031952 10343861 C:8021 40.00 DA	ver sheet, attachments and document: 2
U.S. Patent and T Office of Pu Box Assi	required cover sheet information to: Trademark Office Iblic Records Ignments Ign 4. Room 335
	ray 4, Room 335 n, D.C. 20231

sd-167400

RECORDED: 10/10/2003

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Insulindestrate 72 NL-3131 ZD Vlaardingen The Netherlands (2) Albert SCHARP a citizen of The Netherlands of: Smitshock 13 NL-2993 BG Barendrecht The Netherlands In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to (Assignee) (5) DSM N.V. Dutch body corporate (Address) (6) of Het Overloon I, NL-6411 TE Heerlen, The Netherlands. (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and for the country of (Other (Other (Other (Title) (8) ISOLATION OF MICROBIAL OILS (Case No) for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed (9) on (10) U.S. applin Serial Number (10) U.S. applin Serial Number (11) The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the invention was made 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents necessary in connection with the application or any interference which may be declared and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate sustignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deen necessary or expected and further to perform any net which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid United States patent to the Assignee. 3) The undersigned page(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid United States patent to the Assignee. 3) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Communication of Patents to issue any and all Letters	(Inventors)		(1)			La citizen of Th					
In consideration of the sum of one dollar (S1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to DSM N.V. Dutch body corporate (Address) (6) of Het Overloon 1, NL-6411 TE Heerlen, The Netherlands. (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and for the country of which may granted therefor, known as territories, dependencies and possessions, and for the country of which may granted therefor, known as (Case No) for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed (9) on or has already filed in (10) U.S. appln Serial Number 10/343,861 filed on February 3, 2003 (11) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents necessary in connection with the application or any interference which may be declared and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate sussignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient and further to perform any tetrahemory or similar agreements. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents necessary or expedient and further to perform any tetrahemory or similar agreements. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents necessary or expedient and further to perform any tetrahemory or similar agreements. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents necessary or expedient and further to perform any tetrahemory or similar agreements. 2) The undersigned has connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 2) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Communication of Patents to issue any and all Letters patent of the United States r			(2)				_		lands		
cach of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to DSM N.V. Dutch body corporate (Address) (6) of Het Overloon 1, NL-6411 TE Heerlen, The Netherlands. (Increinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and for the country of (7)			(2) Albert SCHAAP a citizen of The Netherlands of: Smitshoek 13 NL-2993 BG Barendrecht The Netherlands								
DSM N.V. Dutch body corporate (Address) (6) of Het Overloon I, NL-6411 TE Heerlen, The Netherlands. (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and for the country of in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent Which may granted therefor, known as (Title) (8) ISOLATION OF MICROBIAL OILS (Case No) for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed (9) on or has already filed in (10) U.S. appln Serial Number 10/343,861 filed on February 3, 2003 (11) The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the invention was made 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents necessary in connection with the application or any nterference which may be declared and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate ussignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient and further to perform any etc which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid United States patent to the Assignee. 3) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Communication of Patents to issue any and all Letters patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby convenants that he has (they have) not execute any agreement in conflict herewith. 4) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Morrison & Foerster LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary to	(Assignee)	each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to									
Het Overloon 1, NL-6411 TE Heerlen, The Netherlands. (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and for the country of in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may granted therefor, known as which may granted therefor, known as which may granted therefor, known as for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed (9) on	(, 100181104)	(0)		DSM N.V. Dutch body corporate							
territories, dependencies and possessions, and for the country of in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent (Other Countries) (Title) (8) ISOLATION OF MICROBIAL OILS (Case No) for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed (9) on or has already filed in (10) U.S. appln Serial Number 10/343,861 filed on February 3, 2003 (11) The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the invention was made 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents necessary in connection with the application or any nuterference which may be declared and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate sassignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient and further to perform any let which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid United States patent to the Assignee. 3) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Communication of Patents to issue any and all Letters patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or obtains or orontinuing thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby convenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. 4) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Morrison & Foerster LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary to desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document. In	(Address)	(6)	of	Het Ov	erloon 1, NL	-6411 TE Heerle	n, The Ne	therlands.			
for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed (9) on	•		ories, o	lependenc	ies and posse	ssions, and for the	country c	of			
United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed (9) on	(Title)	(8)	ISOL	ATION (OF MICROI	BIAL OILS			(Case No)		
(10) U.S. appln Serial Number 10/343,861 filed on February 3, 2003 (11) The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the invention was made 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents necessary in connection with the application or any interference which may be declared and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient and further to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient and further to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid United States patent to the Assignee. 3) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Communication of Patents to issue any and all Letters patent of the United States resulting from said application or any divisions or continuing thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby convenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. 4) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Morrison & Foerster LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary to desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s). Witnessed by		Unite							an application for	patent in the	
(11) The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the invention was made 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents necessary in connection with the application or any interference which may be declared and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient and further to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid United States patent to the Assignee. 3) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Communication of Patents to issue any and all Letters patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby convenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. 4) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Morrison & Foerster LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary to desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s). Date		(9)	on						or has already fil	ed in	
1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents necessary in connection with the application or any interference which may be declared and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient and further to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid United States patent to the Assignee. 3) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Communication of Patents to issue any and all Letters patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby convenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. 4) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Morrison & Foerster LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary to desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s). Date		(10)	U.S. a	appln Seri	al Number	10/343,86	51	filed on	February 3	, 2003	
nterference which may be declared and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient and further to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid United States patent to the Assignee. 3) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Communication of Patents to issue any and all Letters patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby convenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. 4) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Morrison & Foerster LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary to desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s). Witnessed by Witnessed by Date Date Date Date Date Date Date		(11)				ges an obligation o	of assignm	ent of this inv	vention to said assi	gnee at the time the	
Witnessed by Date	nterference wassignments in act which may Property or single 2) The States patent to 3) The of the United Assignee of the assigneed, and 4) The further identified recordation of	which renewal to the American the American the American that he under that he under this definition of this details.	may be dection ecessaring dece	declared a with such y in conne ents. d agree(s) ee. d hereby a ng from sa rest, and hehey have) d hereby go may be rent.	and any conti- applications ection with cla- to perform al authorize(s) and aid application ereby conven- mot executed grant(s) the fin necessary to de-	nuing or divisiona as the Assignee maims or provisions I affirmative acts and request(s) the Con or any division cants that he has (the and will not execum of Morrison & esirable in order to	I application ay deem not of the Intervention	ons thereof are ecessary or exemptional Corbe necessary attion of Patents or continuing full right to corperement in continuing the power of the pow	and also to execute a expedient and further nvention for Protect to obtain a grant of the same to the same to the entire information of the United State	separate er to perform any ection of Industrial of valid United I all Letters patent aid Assignee, as terest herein s assignment any	
Witness Date	Date X Te	chan	in 4.				A				
			-				(Date			
										- -	